PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Image: Execution Date Roberto Beraja 12/28/2009 Victor Beraja 12/28/2009 Esther Beraja 12/28/2009 Esther Beraja 12/28/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: IBEEZA LLC Name: IBEEZA LLC Street Address: 2550 Douglas Road City: Coral Gables State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Image: I	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
Name Execution Date Roberto Beraja 12/28/2009 Victor Beraja 12/28/2009 Esther Beraja 12/28/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Imme: IBEEZA LLC Imme: Street Address: 2550 Douglas Road City: Coral Gables Street Address: 2550 Douglas Road Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Imme: Property Type Number Patent Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928691 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Exa Number: Fax Number: (321)255-2332 Email: mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boule	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
Roberto Beraja 12/26/2009 Victor Beraja 12/28/2009 Esther Beraja 12/28/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Iteration in the state of t	CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA		
Victor Beraja 12/28/2009 Esther Beraja 12/28/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 12/28/2009 Name: IBEEZA LLC Street Address: 2550 Douglas Road City: Coral Gables State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Example anuta attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321/255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321/255-2352 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suit 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935			Name	Execution Date
Esther Beraja 12/28/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: IBEEZA LLC Street Address: 2550 Douglas Road City: Coral Gables State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7464042 Application Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 021/255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suit 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935	Roberto Beraja			12/28/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: IBEEZA LLC Street Address: 2550 Douglas Road City: Coral Gables State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Image: Coral Gables Property Type Number Patent Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legaltearnusa.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legaltearnusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 1: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116.3243	Victor Beraja			12/28/2009
Name: IBEEZA LLC Street Address: 2550 Douglas Road City: Coral Gables State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7464042 Application Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 20 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935	Esther Beraja			12/28/2009
Street Address: 2550 Douglas Road City: Coral Gables State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7464042 Application Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11928581 Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935	RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
City: Coral Gables State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Patent Number: 7464042 Application Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935	Name:	BEEZA LLC		
State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7464042 Application Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935	Street Address:	2550 Douglas Road		
Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7464042 Application Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Interface Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935	City:	Coral Gables		
Postal Code: 33133 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Patent Number: 7464042 Application Number: 11928773 Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Interface Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935		FLORIDA		
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:7464042Application Number:11928773Application Number:11928690Application Number:11928581CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(321)255-2351Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:321-255-2332Email:mark@legalteamusa.comCorrespondent Name:Mark R. MalekAddress Line 1:202 N. Harbor City BoulevardAddress Line 2:Suite 101Address Line 4:Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:116.3243	Postal Code:	33133		
Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Consequence of the second				
Application Number: 11928690 Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Intervention of the second of th				
Application Number: 11928581 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116.3243				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (321)255-2351 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 321-255-2332 Email: mark@legalteamusa.com Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard Address Line 2: Suite 101 Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935				
Fax Number:(321)255-2351Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:321-255-2332Email:mark@legalteamusa.comCorrespondent Name:Mark R. MalekAddress Line 1:202 N. Harbor City BoulevardAddress Line 2:Suite 101Address Line 4:Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935ATTORNEY DOCKET NUTBER:116.3243			3581	
Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:321-255-2332Email:mark@legalteamusa.comCorrespondent Name:Mark R. MalekAddress Line 1:202 N. Harbor City BoulevardAddress Line 2:Suite 101Address Line 4:Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:116.3243	CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:321-255-2332Email:mark@legalteamusa.comCorrespondent Name:Mark R. MalekAddress Line 1:202 N. Harbor City BoulevardAddress Line 2:Suite 101Address Line 4:Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935			
PATENT	ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	116.3243	
501056675 REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0144				

Mark R. Malek

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERTO BERAJA, an individual residing in Coral Gables, FL, VICTOR BERAJA, an individual residing in Coral Gables, FL, and ESTHER BERAJA, an individual residing in Coral Gables, FL (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have made certain improvements or inventions to the following U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Applications:

 U.S. Patent No. 7,464,042 entitled Medical Professional Monitoring System and Associated Methods, issued on December 9, 2008, from the original Application No. 11/191,304, which was filed on July 28, 2005;

(2) Application No. 11/928,773 entitled Medical Information Searching and Indexing Method and System filed on October 30, 2007;

(3) Application No. 11/928,690 entitled *Medical Decision Auditing Method and System* filed on October 30, 2007;

(4) Application No. 11/928,581 entitled *Medical Billing Auditing Method*; and System filed on October 30, 2007; and

WHEREAS, IBEZA LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 7,464,042, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/928,773, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/928,690, and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/928,581, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of said applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues or extensions of said patents, and to any patents and patent applications that in any way claim the benefit of the above-referenced utility patent applications; and said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0146 Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent Applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this Assignment;

And said Assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said Assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignors will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said inventions and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date listed below.

ROBERTO BERAJA

State of Florida County of Dade

On this \underline{JV} day of $\underline{)ccomber}$, 2009, before me personally appeared the above-named Assignor, ROBERTO BERAJA, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Nøtary Public

My commission expires: <u>MAy 30, 2</u>013



PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0147 A ga

VICTOR BERAJA

State of Florida)) County of Dade)

On this 24' day of 266mhc, 2009, before me personally appeared the above-named Assignor, VICTOR BERAJA, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Notary Public Marianella A. Siria COMMISSION # DD890465 My commission expires: 1/14-4 2013 EXPIRES: MAY 30, 2013 WWW.AARONNOTARY.com ESTHER BERAJA State of Florida SS. County of Dade

On this 28' day of 26', 2009, before me personally appeared the above-named Assignor, ESTHER BERAJA, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 30, 2013

Marianella A. Siria COMMISSION # DD890465 EXPIRES: MAY 30, 2013 WWW. AARONNOTARY.com

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 01/05/2010